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Hong Kong 

RoHS & REACH Compliance Declaration

COOLER

Signed for and in behalf of Gelid Solutions Ltd.

HONG KONG,23 Oct 2024

(CC-Glacier-01-A & CC-Glacier-02-A & CC-Polar-03 & CC-TranQ-05-A & CC-SSilence-Black

& CC-BlackFrore-01-A & CC-AIO-120-A & CC-AIO-240-A & CC-AIO-360-A )

We hereby certify that the Product is fully compliant with the EU Directive 2011/65/EU(in-

cl.2015/863/EU) on Restriction the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and elec-

tronic equipment (RoHS).

We also certify that the Product fulfills REACH Regulation of Directive EC/1907/2006, i.e. our 

product & packing do not contain SVHC (as per ECHA list as of the day of issuance of this certifi-

cate), or if there is SVHC, the content is less than the 0.1% (wt/wt) as defined by REACH listed in 

ECHA website. 

The present declaration certifies the conformity with above two directives as of the day of signa-

ture, any revision of the directives released afterwards is not covered.

Sincerely

Substance:

Lead (Pb) 

Cadmium (cd) 

Hexavalent Chromium (Cr-VI) 

Mercury (Hg) 

Polybrominates biphenyls (PBB) 

Polybrominates diphenyl ether 

(PBDE)

 Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 

Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

Permitted Level:

< 1000ppm

< 100ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

< 1000ppm

This declaration relates to the product described below ("the Product") :

Part Number:  CC-Glacier-01-A  & CC-Glacier-02-A & CC-Polar-03 & CC-TranQ-05-A  

                        & CC-SSilence-Black & CC-BlacFrore-01-A 

                        & CC-AIO-120-A & CC-AIO-240-A & CC-AIO-360-A

UPC:

EAN :  4897025782884 & 4897025783041 & 4897025783584 & 4897025783492 & 4897025783805

            & 4897025783225 & 4897025783645 & 4897025783652 & 4897025783751

Brand: Gelid Solutions

Product Name :  COOLER


